
1992      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Smallbore Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Tanya L. Brown   Tennessee Technological University 
Cory T. Brunetti   University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Michael A. Goehle  University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Jeffery J. Jock   Canisius College 
Timothy R. Manges  West Virginia University 
Stephen Morabito  Tennessee Technological University 
Jennifer L. O’Neal  University of Nebraska Fairbanks 
Anne-Marie Pfiffner   West Virginia University 
Joseph M. Pishock  West Virginia University 
Eric Uptagrafft   West Virginia University 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
John R. Campbell  U.S. Naval Academy 
Lance Goldhahn  Murray State University 
Beth A. Herzman  Murray State University 
Duncan Lamb   U.S. Military Academy 
Robin McCall   Ohio State University 
James P. Meger  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Garrett Smith   West Virginia University 
Pamela A. Stalzer  West Virginia University 
Shawn M. Wells   Jacksonville State University 
Mark Williams   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
Kenneth M. Benyo  Widener University 
Timothy D. Meyers  University of Alaska Fairbanks 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1992      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Air Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Troy A. Bassham  University of Texas at El Paso 
Lisa Hanson   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
George T. Korol Jr.   U.S. Naval Academy 
Timothy R. Manges  West Virginia University 
James P. Meger  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Jennifer O’Neal   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Anne-Marie Pfiffner   West Virginia University 
Joseph M. Pishock  West Virginia University 
Pamela A. Stalzer  West Virginia University 
Christa J. Tinlin   Xavier University 
 
 
Air Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
Cory T. Brunetti   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
John R. Campbell  U.S. Naval Academy 
Jean A. Foster   West Virginia University 
Michael A. Goehle  University of Alaska Fairbanks 
John Hays   Texas A&M University 
Douglas J. Herr   The Citadel 
Joseph T. Madrid  U.S. Naval Academy 
Timothy D. Meyers  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Garrett Smith   West Virginia University 
 
Air Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Diana M. Muth   Murray State University 
Eric Uptagrafft   West Virginia University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1992      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Free Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Christopher C. Alvarez  U.S. Naval Academy 
I. Will Ellison IV   Sam Houston State University 
James J. Marsh V  U.S. Naval Academy 
Soutsana Ounkham  The Citadel 
 
Free Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Paul D. Johnson  U.S. Military Academy 
Edward J. Lengel  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Kirk Rasmussen  Oregon State University 
David M. Vondrak  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Austin Y. Wang   U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Christopher C. Alvarez  U.S. Naval Academy 
Brady A. Brady   U.S. Naval Academy 
John C. Kowalewski  U.S. Military Academy 
Phillip Krosofsky  Columbus College 
James J. Marsh V.  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
I. Will Ellison IV   Sam Houston State University 
Kevin R. Haff   U.S. Air Force Academy 
James T. Johnson  U.S. Naval Academy 
David M. Vondrak  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Scott Whitehead  Sam Houston State University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
1992      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Air Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Christopher C. Alvarez  U.S. Naval Academy 
Paul D. Johnson  U.S. Military Academy 
James J. Marsh V.  U.S. Naval Academy 
Soutsana Ounkham  The Citadel 
Kirk Rasmussen  Oregon State University 
Jeffery J. Tlapa   U.S. Military Academy 
 
Air Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Chris M. Alto   Oregon State University 
Brady A. Brady   U.S. Naval Academy 
Michael J. Hallahan  University of Virginia 
Marc D. Suarez   U.S. Military Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1992      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Trap First Team 
 
Name     School 
Raymond Hughes  Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State University 
Justin Lombard   Trinity University 
 
Skeet First Team 
 
Name     School 
D. Thomas Marrs  Texas A&M University 
Jeffery Young   U.S. Air Force Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


